Form PTC)-1595 (Rev.	06-12	2)
OMB No.	0651-0027	(exp.	04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Oxea GmbH		
See Attachment	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Otto-Roelen-Str. 3		
Execution Date(s) see attachment Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Oberhausen		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Germany Zip: 46147 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔳 No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael W. Ferrell, Esq. Internal Address: Ferrells, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)		
Street Address: P.O. Box 312	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
City: Clifton	8. Payment Information		
State: Virginia Zip: 20124-1706			
Phone Number: 703-968-8600 Docket Number: 703-968-5500	Deposit Account Number 50-0935		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Michael W. Ferrell		
9. Signature:	March 14, 2016		
Michael W. Ferrell Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

Continuation of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. Name of conveying party(ies) (cont'd)

Dr. Jens KUBITSCHKE Dr. Thorsten KREICKMANN Jörg ARNOLD Matthias KRAMER Dr. Heinz STRUTZ, respectively

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) (cont'd)

January 11, 2016 January 7, 2016 December 18, 2015 December 18, 2015 December 10, 2015, respectively

Docket No. <u>2013/W002 US (OX-15-4)</u> U.S. Serial No. <u>14/915,448</u> Filing Date <u>February 29, 2016</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Dr. Jens KUBITSCHKE; Dr. Thorsten KREICKMANN; Jörg ARNOLD; Matthias KRAMER; and Dr. Heinz STRUTZ

all citizen(s) of Germany, respectively

residing at Gänsemarkt 29, 45127 Essen, Germany; Iländerweg 3, 45239 Essen, Germany; Luchsstraße 34, 46535 Dinslaken, Germany; Martin Luther Straße 24, 46244 Bottrop, Germany; and Jockenstraße 18, 47445 Moers, Germany, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

Method for Post-Treating Polyol Esters

Docket No. 2013/W002 US (OX-15-4), said APPLICATION, established by PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2014/002350, filed 29 August 2014 (29/08/2014) designating the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Oxea GmbH, Otto-Roelen-Str. 3, 46147 Oberhausen, Germany (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, We, as ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, U.S. Serial No. 14/915,448, filed February 29, 2016, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038111 FRAME: 0426 ×1

ASSIGNORS authorize any member of the firm of *Ferrells, PLLC* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

Jun MSAL Date 01/11/2016 (LS) Date 2016 (LS) Dr. Thorsten KREICKMANN 2115 Date (LS)Jörg ARNO 18 2015, TLS) Date Matthias KRAMER 12/10/2015 Date (LS) Dr. Heinz STRUTZ

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/14/2016